APR-1T7-20B8 @2:5BF FROM:HEJL.LEE & ASSOCIATE (5123 B36-6499 TO: 9728111

WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
REGOMMENDATION

April 16, 2008

No, 041608- K

TITLE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT — LAUGHLIN THYSSEN INC

Michast Wamer E] D D D D Eﬁ
Chien Lee, P.E. [:] D [::] D lZf [:
Ronnie Jones 1 1 M/ - 1 L]
Karen Friesa, P.E.  [] ] v, O =3 1
Laura Raun E:] [:' IZ D D D
Cheryi Scott-Ryan [ g( ] ] 1
Dale Gray %, [:1 L] L}
Mario Espinoza D D L |

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute a
construction contract with LAUGHLIN-THYSSEN INC., Houston, TX for Davenport Lift
Station STAA #9A3-rebid of rebid in the amount of $3,092,471 plus a $164,624 contingency,
for a total contract amount not o sxceed $3,247.095.

Commission Membars Canditions:

« Commissioners will recommend the approval upon contingency that the City find no protest with
maerit, the appeals process has exhausted threugh the purchasing office and any information

revealad Is communicated to Keystane Construction Inc.
v/ Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission
Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

No Recommendatlon (No quorum)

gfﬂﬁﬁ—a\ 417 -o8

Chien Lee, Interim Chairman Date
Water & Wastewater Commission




